PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Noriyuki MORISHITA | 03/15/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku | | |
| City: | Tokyo | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29384405 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D39596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie J. Paperner

Total Attachments: 1

source=D39596_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 2938

PATENT REEL: 026061 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

<u>Address</u>

| 1) Noriyu | ki MORISHITA | 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101 | -8101 Japan | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | called assignor(s), have on pipe for a filter | invented certain improv | ements in | | | | | |
| | and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: | | | | | | | |
| | filed on | January 31, 2011 | , Serial No | 29/384405 | ; and | | | |
| Wh | ereas | | | | | | | |
| Asa | Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan | | | | | | | |
| patents to NOV hereby ack transfer, ar this inventi which may Patents an | be obtained therefor; V THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as assend set over unto the assign and this application, a be granted thereon, and | own that, for good and v signor(s), have sold, ass gnee, its lawful successo and all divisions, and cor all reissues thereof; and ted States to issue all Le | aluable considerati igned, transferred, irs and assigns, M' tinuations thereof, I I/WE hereby auth | on and invention, and to a on from assignee, the re and set over, and do her Y/OUR entire right, title, a and all Letters Patent of norize and request the Co s invention to assignee, it | ceipt of which is reby sell, assign, and interest in and to the United States remains in the United States remaissioner of | | | |
| assignee, i proceeding desirable to continuation successors | its successors and assign | ns, any facts known to Marhen called upon to do sinvention in said assignens, make all rightful oath | IE/US respecting the control of the | further consideration, cornis invention and testify in iver all papers that may be and assigns, execute all do everything possible to a s invention in the United S borne by the assignee, i | n any legal e necessary or ivisional, id assignee, its States, it being | | | |
| | <u>INVENTORS</u> | | | DATE SI | GNED | | | |
| 1): | N | orizuki Morishi | ta | March | 15, 2011 | | | |
| Name: | N | loriyuki MORISHITA | 1.7 | | | | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 11 2 (1-8 261)

REEL: 026061 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 04/01/2011

Page 1 of 1